PRD-12/687/2022-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

> > Dated Dispur, the19-04-2023

ECF No. 262202-PRD(B)/182196: In pursuance of this Department's Notification no. E-262202/DFA/173357 dated 22-03-2023 and in continuance with this Department's Notification no. E-262202/2 dated 30-12-2022, Shri Shafiqul Islam, Assistant Block Development Officer (Panchayat), Boko Development Block, Kamrup is hereby allowed to continue to hold the charge of i/c Block Development Officer, Mandia Dev. Block, Barpeta, till return of Smti. Pallabi Das, BDO from Child Care Leave.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam.

SeSigned by Puspenial Dash Panchaya Dát Burg Day 2023 95 52:02 tment

Memo ECF No. 262202-PRD(B)/182196-A, Copy to:-

Dated Dispur, the19-04-2023.

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 37.
- 3. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Assam Kar Bhawan, Ganeshguri, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Barpeta / Kamrup.
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Barpeta / Kamrup,
- 6. The Project Director, DRDA, Barpeta / Kamrup.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Mandia Dev. Block, Barpeta / Boko Dev. Block, Kamrup.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Barpeta/Amingaon, Kamrup Treasury.
- 9. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur.
- 10. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. Shri Shafiqul Islam, Asstt. Block Development Officer, Boko Dev. Block & I/c BDO, Mandia Dev. Block, Barpeta for information and necessary action.
- 13. Smti. Pallabi Das, BDO(On leave), Mandia Dev. Block, Barpeta.
- 14. Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by David Kumar Under Segnatority Govt. of Assam Panchayat and Rural Development Department Date: 19-04-2023 16:55:05